

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 490-2020 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Third Reading **File created:** 5/29/2020 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 6/17/2020 Final action:
Enactment date: 6/17/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 6/23/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a Utilities

Repair Agreement with the County of Cuyahoga to pay or reimburse directly related costs incurred by the County for the repair of storm and sanitary sewer lines, on an as-needed basis, for a period not to exceed two years, with one option to renew for an additional one-year period, exercisable by the

Director of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 490-2020-PU-Utility Services Ag w County for reimbursements for sewer work during water main

breaks (2), 2. Ord. 490-2020 Exec. Summary - 2020 CWD-Cuy County Coun Pres

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action                                     | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 6/17/2020 | 1    | City Council | passed on second reading                   | Pass   |
| 6/3/2020  | 1    | City Council | read and referred to administrative review |        |